
PUPIL PREMIUM ATTAINMENT REVIEW KS1 2018 – 2023 

CLOSING THE GAP: SCHOOL v NATIONAL 

CLOSING THE GAP: SCHOOL PUPIL PREMIUM v SCHOOL NON-PUPIL PREMIUM PEERS 
 

Pupil Premium 
Subject & Phase 

2018-19 
PP Cohort Y1 x3 
PP Cohort KS1 
(Y2) X3 

2019-20 
PP Cohort Y1 x2 
PP Cohort KS1 
(Y2) x3 

2020-2021 
PP Cohort Y1 x2 
PP Cohort KS1 
(Y2) x4 

2021-2022 
PP Cohort Y1 x2 
PP Cohort KS1 
(Y2) x4 

2022-2023 
PP Cohort Y1 x2 
PP Cohort KS1 
(Y2) x2 

Y1 Phonics Screening 
National PP 
School Non-PP 
School PP 

 
School PP v National PP 
School PP v School Non-PP 

 
72% 
93% 
100% 

 
+28% 
+7% 

 
71% 
88% 
100% 

 
+29% 
+12% 

 
unavailable 

 
 
 
 
 

 
unavailable 
100% 

 
82.2% 
86.6% 
75% 
 
-7.2% 
-11.6% 

KS1 (Y2) READING 
National PP 
School Non-PP 
School PP 

 
School PP v National PP 
School PP v School Non-PP 

 
unavailable 
93% 
33% 

 
unavailable 
- 60% 

 
62% 
85% 
100% 

 
+38% 
+15% 

 
unavailable 

 

 
71.4% 
88% 
100% 
 
 
+28.6 
+12% 

 
72.9% 
96.6% 
100% 

 
 
+27.1 
+3.4% 

KS1 (Y2) WRITING 
National PP 
School Non-PP 
School PP 

 
unavailable  
85% 
33% 

 
55% 
85% 
66% 

 
unavailable 

 

 
62.4% 
80% 
60% 

 
65.1% 
72.4% 
50% 



 

School PP v National PP 
School PP v School Non-PP 

unavailable 
-52% 

+11% 
-19% 

 -2.4% 
-20% 

-15.1% 
-22.4% 

KS1 (Y2) MATHS 
National PP 
School Non-PP 
School PP 

School PP v National PP 
School PP v School Non-PP 

 
unavailable  
93% 

33% 
 
 unavailable 
 -60% 

 
62% 
89% 
100% 

+38% 
+11% 

 
unavailable 

 

 
72.2% 
92% 
100% 
 
+24.8% 
+7% 
 

 
75.2% 
79.3% 
50% 
 
-25.2% 
-29.3% 

 
PHONICS 2018 -2023: 40% of the time Y1 PP pupils equal to or better than school non-PP pupils (2018-2019, 2022 national data: 2020-2021 unavailable) 
KS1 2014 - 2019: 33% of the time Y2 PP pupils equal to or better than school non-PP pupils 

 

40 % of the time Y2 PP equal to or better than national PP pupils (2019, 2021-2022 national data: 2018, 2020 unavailable) 
 

 


