PUPIL PREMIUM ATTAINMENT REVIEW KS1 2018 – 2023

CLOSING THE GAP: SCHOOL v NATIONAL

CLOSING THE GAP: SCHOOL PUPIL PREMIUM v SCHOOL NON-PUPIL PREMIUM PEERS

Pupil Premium Subject & Phase	2018-19 PP Cohort Y1 x3 PP Cohort KS1 (Y2) X3	2019-20 PP Cohort Y1 x2 PP Cohort KS1 (Y2) x3	2020-2021 PP Cohort Y1 x2 PP Cohort KS1 (Y2) x4	2021-2022 PP Cohort Y1 x2 PP Cohort KS1 (Y2) x4	2022-2023 PP Cohort Y1 x2 PP Cohort KS1 (Y2) x2
Y1 Phonics Screening					
National PP	72%	71%	unavailable	unavailable	82.2%
School Non-PP	93%	88%		100%	86.6%
School PP	100%	100%			75%
School PP v National PP	+28%	+29%			-7.2%
School PP v School Non-PP	+7%	+12%			-11.6%
KS1 (Y2) READING					
National PP	unavailable	62%	unavailable	71.4%	72.9%
School Non-PP	93%	85%		88%	96.6%
School PP	33%	100%		100%	100%
School PP v National PP	unavailable	+38%		+28.6	+27.1
School PP v School Non-PP	- 60%	+15%		+28.0 +12%	+3.4%
KS1 (Y2) WRITING					
National PP	unavailable	55%	unavailable	62.4%	65.1%
School Non-PP	85%	85%		80%	72.4%
School PP	33%	66%		60%	50%

unavailable	+11%		-2.4%	-15.1%	
-52%	-19%		-20%	-22.4%	
unavailable	62%	unavailable	72.2%	75.2%	
93%	89%		92%	79.3%	
33%	100%		100%	50%	
unavailable -60%	+38% +11%		+24.8% +7%	-25.2% -29.3%	
	-52% unavailable 93% 33% unavailable	-52% -19% unavailable 62% 93% 89% 33% 100% unavailable +38%	-52% -19% unavailable 62% 93% 89% 33% 100% unavailable +38%	-52% -19% -20% unavailable 62% unavailable 72.2% 93% 89% 100% 100% unavailable +38% +24.8%	-52% -19% -20% -22.4% unavailable 62% unavailable 72.2% 75.2% 93% 33% 100% 100% 50% unavailable +38% -25.2% -25.2%

PHONICS 2018 -2023: 40% of the time Y1 PP pupils equal to or better than school non-PP pupils (2018-2019, 2022 national data: 2020-2021 unavailable) **KS1 2014 - 2019:** 33% of the time Y2 PP pupils equal to or better than school non-PP pupils

40 % of the time Y2 PP equal to or better than national PP pupils (2019, 2021-2022 national data: 2018, 2020 unavailable)